ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC SECTION

No:F.‘IXth/Pre-ProfessionaI/MBBS/2013(2017) Dated the: 4™ August, 2017

Subject: Schedule of Pre-Professional Examination of IX Semester from 1* October, 2017 to 31% October, 2017.
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VENUE OF THE THEORY EXAM WILL BE LT-llI

PRACTICALS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN CONCERNED DEPARMENTS

THEORY (WHOLE CLASS)
S. No. Date Days Subject Timings
1. 03.10.2017 Tuesday Medicine Paper — | 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
2. 05.10.2017 Thursday Medicine Paper — I 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
3. 07.10.2017 Saturday Obst. & Gynecology 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
4, 09.10.2017 Monday Pediatrics 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
5. 11.10.2017 Wednesday Surgery Paper — | 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
6. 13.10.2017 Friday Surgery Paper — I 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
7. 16.10.2017 Monday C.C.M Paper —| 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
8. 18.10.2017 Wednesday C.C.M Paper -1l 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
PRACTICALS & VIVA AS PER BATCHES
S. No. Date Days Subject Batches
9. 20.10.2017 Friday Obst. & Gynecology Batch C+D
10. 20.10.2017 Friday Medicine Batch A+B
11. 23.10.2017 Monday Obst. & Gynecology Batch A+B
12. 23.10.2017 Monday Medicine Batch C+D
13. 24.10.2017 Tuesday Community Medicine Batch A
14. 24.10.2017 Tuesday Pediatrics Batch C+D
15. 25.10.2017 Wednesday Community Medicine Batch B
16. 26.10.2017 Thursday Community Medicine Batch C
17. 27.10.2017 Friday Community Medicine Batch D
18. 28.10.2017 Friday Surgery Batch A+B
19. 30.10.2017 Monday Surgery Batch C+D
20. 31.10.2017 Tuesday Pediatrics Batch A+B
Batch A: 3008 to 3025
Batch B: 3026 to 3032, 3034 to 3038, 3040, 3042, 3043, 3045 to 3047
Batch C: 3048 to 3062, 3064, 3065 & 3066
Batch D: 3067, 3069 to 3073, 3075 to 3079, + FAILED STUDENTS
Through Hostel Section
IMPORTANT NOTE :

1. Students who are not in a position to appear in Examination for any reason are required to apply for permission
to appear in Supplementary Examination immediately within 15 days .

2. Students appearing in Community Medicine Practical’s are advised to contact the HOD, Centre for Co
Medicine in advance regarding the venue and timings of bus leaving for Ballabhgarh for their P

unity

Distribution :

The HODs, Medicine, Obst. & Gynae., Pediatrics, Surgery & CCM, AIIMS, New Delhi.
PS/PA to Dean / Sub-Dean / Registrar

The Professor-in-charge, Computer Facility is requested to upload the same on Institute Website/ Student portal.
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